इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

जी -९. अली यावर जंग मार्ग, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०५१. Indian Oil Corporation Limited

CIN-L23201MH1959GOI011388

Read. Office: 'IndianOil Bhavan',

G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: 022-26447616 • Fax: 022-26447961

Email id: investors@indianoil.in • website: www.iocl.com



Secretarial Department

No. Secl/Listing

21st November 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,	25 th Floor,
Bandra –Kurla Complex,	P J Tower,
Bandra (E),	Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400051	Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Symbol: IOC; Security Code: 530965; ISIN: INE242A01010

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information under regulation 39(3) for loss of share certificates

Pursuant to regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR), we enclose herewith the information received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) – KFin Technologies Limited regarding loss of share certificates request received from the shareholders of the Company (Annexure- I). After complying with required formalities company will issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu thereof to the rightful owner for getting the shares dematerialized in line with SEBI circular dtd. 25.01.2022.

Kindly take the above on your records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Indian Oil Corporation Limited

(Kamal Kumar Gwalani) **Company Secretary**

Jain, Kamlesh Kumar (कमलेश कुमार जैन)

Subject: FW: Approval date for issue of duplicate shares certificate

Attachments: IOCL295070 - Wali Alam.tif; IOCL295759B - NM Modi.tif; IOCL294293 - Manabendra

Bal.tif

From: Naveen Joshi <naveen.joshi@kfintech.com> Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 12:17 PM

To: Khandagale, Namrata M (नम्रता एम खंडगले) <knamrata@indianoil.in>

Cc: Jain, Kamlesh Kumar (कमलेश कुमार जैन) <jainkk@indianoil.in>; N Shyam Kumar <shyam.kumar@kfintech.com>

Subject: Approval date for issue of duplicate shares certificate

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Namrata,

We have received the attached documents for loss of shares and issue of duplicate share certificates, please find the below details for your necessary action.

Folio #	Investor Name	Certificate No.	Cert.Shares	Dist From	Dist To
IOC026008	MD WALI ALAM	984456- 984459	200	385281401	385281600
IOC045559	PRAVINCHANDRA PRABHUDAS MODI & RAJANIKANT JAMNADAS MODI (JT) (Deceased) - NIRAJ PRAVINCHANDRA MODI (Claimant)	2390564	289	4847753129	4847753417
IOC008089	MANABENDRA BAL (Deceased) & PANCHALI DEY BAL (Claimant)	1906652	1800	2194060175	2194061974
		Total	2289		

Regards, Naveen Joshi Manager-Corp Registry

(Formerly Known as KFin Technologies
Private Limited)

E: Naveen.Joshi@kfintech.com

W: www.kfintech.com